
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

June   2003

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-    1.3
   100.0
-    8.2

    52.9
     0.0

   100.0

 11,032
 66

 428

 9,114
 0

 197

 11,176
 0

 466

 5,959
 0
 0

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  21,036

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 11,526

 9,311

 11,642

 5,959

-    1.0

    56.3

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 509,933

 3,153

 7,607

 509,933
 0

 3,153
 0

 7,607
 0

     2.1
     0.0

   100.0
     0.0

-   10.6
     0.0

 1,018,376
 0

 6,173
 0

 15,141
 0

 997,295
 0

 0
 0

 16,938
 0

 508,443
 0

 3,020
 0

 7,534
 0

 508,443

 3,020

 7,534

 1,018,376

 6,173

 15,141

 997,295

 0

 16,938

     2.1

   100.0

-   10.6

 20,146  17,135     17.6
 691  466     48.3

 20,837  17,601     18.4Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 185
 14

 208
 78

-   11.1
-   82.1

Non-Commercial:

 17,887     17.6

 199  286 -   30.4Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  624,882  625,578  1,131,036     10.6 1,250,460
 12,736  12,401  16,938     48.4 25,137Transborder

Total - Commercial  637,618  637,979  1,275,597  1,147,974     11.1

Total - Non-Commercial  305  366  671  961 -   30.2

           0
         671

           0
         961

     0.0
-   30.2

           0
         366

           0
         305

Grand Total - Passengers  1,276,268  1,148,935     11.1 638,345 637,923

Total - Air Carrier      520,693      518,997    1,039,690    1,014,233      2.5

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      116,925      118,982      235,907      133,741     76.4

Domestic

International

Transborder

 114,949

 0

 1,976

 117,135

 0

 1,847

 232,084

 0

 3,823

 133,741

 0

 0

    73.5

     0.0

   100.0

Regional:
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Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 187
 0
 7

 275
 1
 0

 261
 0
 4

 195
 0
 0

 133
 0
 7

 161
 0
 0

 54
 0
 0

 115
 1
 0

-   28.4
     0.0
    77.0

    40.9
   100.0
     0.0

 194

 276

 265

 195

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 140

 161

 54

 115

-   26.8

    41.2

Grand Total - Cargo  469  460 301 169      2.0

 462  456 294 168Domestic
 8  4

     1.3
    92.8 7 1

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




